

## सीमाशुल्क आयुक्त कार्यालय-एन.एस. । जवाहरलाल नेहरू सीमाशुल्क भवन, न्हावा शेवा तालुका -उरण, जिला रायगड, महाराष्ट्र -400707

फ़ाइल F.No.S/12-Gen-37/2017-18 AM(X)

दिनांक Date:12.03.2018

## OFFICE ORDER NO. 17/2018

Consequent upon Centralized order No. DGHRD/AC-DC/24/2018 dated 01.02.2018 (Office Order No. 01/2018 dated 01.02.2018) issued vide F. No. S/V-30-Misc-364(1)/2014/CCO M-II ('A' Cell) by Addl. Commissioner of Customs, Chief Commissioner's Office, Mumbai Zone –II, and Office Orders No. 06/2018 dated 05/02/2018 (NS IV) and Office order No. 07/2018 dated 02/02/2018(NS II), both issued by Addl. Commissioner, NS IV, the following transfers and postings in the grade of Deputy/Asstt. Commissioner of Customs under NS-II and NS-IV is ordere3d with immediate effect and until further orders;

Sr. No.	Name (S/Shri)	Emp Code	From	То
1	N. Balram	4112	NS IV	Docks(Import&
			Appraising Main	Export) NS II
			(Export)	
2	Safruddin	6859	NS II	NS IV
	Ahmed		Docks(Import &	Appraising Main
			Export)	(Export)

This issues with the approval of Commissioner of Customs, NS II and Commissioner of Customs, NS-IV, Mumbai Customs Zone - II.

## Sd/-

(R. P. Khandelwal)
Addl. Commissioner of Customs
Apprg. Main (Export), JNCH

## Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone- II.
- 2. All the Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone- II.
- 3. All Addl./Joint Commissioners of Customs, Mumbai Zone- II.
- 4. All Addl./Joint Commissioners of Customs, Mumbai Zone- II.
- 4. All Deputy/Asstt. Commissioners of Customs, Mumbai Zone- II.
- 5. The DC/EDI for uploading on the JNCH website.

6. Office Copy